MA (EU) number (Invented) Strength Pharmaceutical Route of Immediate
name Form Administration Packaqing
EU/1/13/908/001 Eperzan 30 mg Powder and Subcutaneous Dual Chamber
solvent for solution use Cartridge (DCC) in
for injection pre-filled pen
EU/1/13/908/002 Eperzan 50 mg Powder and Subcutaneous Dual Chamber
solvent for solution use Cartridge (DCCj) in
for injection pre-filled pen
EU/1/13/908/003 Eperzan 30 mg Powder and Subcutaneous Dual Chamber
solvent for solution use Cartridge (DCC) in
for injection pre-filled pen
EU/1/13/908/004 Eperzan 50 mg Powder and Subcutaneous Dual Chamber
solvent for solution use Cartridge (DCC) in

for injection
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pre-filled pen

Powder
Solvent

Powder
Solvent

Powder

Solvent

Powder
Solvent

Cornitent

: 30 mg
:0.5ml

: 50 mg
:0.5ml

: 30 mg
:0.5ml

: 50 mg
:0.5ml

Pack size

4 pre-filled pens +
4 pen needles

4 pre-filled pens +
4 pen needles

12 (3 x 4) pre-
filled pens + 12 (3
X 4) pen needles
(multipack)

12 (3 x 4) pre-
filled pens + 12 (3
X 4) pen needles
(multipack)





